
 

Table 5. Mean (Standard Deviation) Proportion in Racial Groups Within Zip Codes of Residence* 

 
American 
Indian or 
Alaska 
Native 

Asian 
Black or 
African 

American 

Native 
Hawaiian or 

Other Pacific 
Islander 

White 
Two or 
More 
Races 

Other 

Children meeting 
denominator criteria 
(n=147) + 

0.5 (0.5) 5.0 (8.0) 9.0 (15.1) 0.1 (0.1) 77.6 (19.1) 2.8 (1.5) 5.1 (7.9) 

Children meeting 
numerator criteria 
(n=14) 

0.5 (0.4) 3.4 (4.4) 8.3 (10.5) 0.1 (0.1) 78.9 (15.8) 2.7 (1.7) 6.2 (7.5) 

* Data summarize characteristics of the broader population residing in ZIP codes of sampled cases. 
+ Among children meeting denominator criteria (n=151), no information available for 4 members (2.7%) due to 
missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=147 (97.3%). 

 
Table 6. Mean (Standard Deviation) Proportion Reporting Hispanic Ethnicity Within Zip Codes of 
Residence* 

Hispanic Ethnicity 
Children meeting denominator criteria (n=147) + 12.6 (17.8) 

Children meeting numerator criteria (n=14) 13.7 (16.2) 

* Data summarize characteristics of the broader population residing in ZIP codes of sampled cases. 
+ Among children meeting denominator criteria (n=151), no information available for 4 members (2.7%) due to 
missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=147 (97.3%). 

 
Table 7. Median household Income Within Zip Codes of Residence*  

 
Description 

 
Mean 

 
SD 

 
Min 

25th 
Percentile 

 
Median 

75th 
Percentile 

 
Max 

Children meeting 
denominator criteria 
(n=147) + 

 
$62,689 

 
$23,301 

 
$15,313 

 
$45,544 

 
$56,547 

 
$74,205 

 
$142,389 

Children meeting 
numerator criteria 
(n=14) 

 
$59,145 

 
$12,446 

 
$39,484 

 
$51,911 

 
$59,443 

 
$70,743 

 
$78,691 

* Data summarize characteristics of the broader population residing in ZIP codes of sampled cases. 
+ Among children meeting denominator criteria (n=151), no information available for 4 members (2.7%) due to 
missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=147 (97.3%). 

 
 
  



 

Table 8. Proportion of Sip Codes Categorized as Urban 

Description Mean SD Min 25th 
Percentile 

Median 75th 
Percentile 

Max 

Children meeting 
denominator criteria 
(n=147) + 

 
80.8 

 
29.6 

 
0 

 
71.3 

 
97.4 

 
100 

 
100 

Children meeting 
numerator criteria 
(n=14) 

 
63.4 

 
44.7 

 
0 

 
0.3 

 
95.3 

 
100 

 
100 

* Data summarize characteristics of the broader population residing in ZIP codes of sampled cases. 
+ Among children meeting denominator criteria (n=151), no information available for 4 members (2.7%) due to 
missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=147 (97.3%). 

 
 


