Table 5. Mean (Standard Deviation) Proportion in Racial Groups Within Zip Codes of Residence\*

	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Two or More Races	Other
Children meeting denominator criteria (n=147) +	0.5 (0.5)	5.0 (8.0)	9.0 (15.1)	0.1 (0.1)	77.6 (19.1)	2.8 (1.5)	5.1 (7.9)
Children meeting numerator criteria (n=14)	0.5 (0.4)	3.4 (4.4)	8.3 (10.5)	0.1 (0.1)	78.9 (15.8)	2.7 (1.7)	6.2 (7.5)

<sup>\*</sup> Data summarize characteristics of the broader population residing in ZIP codes of sampled cases.

Table 6. Mean (Standard Deviation) Proportion Reporting Hispanic Ethnicity Within Zip Codes of Residence\*

	Hispanic Ethnicity
Children meeting denominator criteria (n=147) +	12.6 (17.8)
Children meeting numerator criteria (n=14)	13.7 (16.2)

<sup>\*</sup> Data summarize characteristics of the broader population residing in ZIP codes of sampled cases.

Table 7. Median household Income Within Zip Codes of Residence\*

Description	Mean	SD	Min	25th Percentile	Median	75th Percentile	Max
Children meeting denominator criteria (n=147) +	\$62,689	\$23,301	\$15,313	\$45,544	\$56,547	\$74,205	\$142,389
Children meeting numerator criteria (n=14)	\$59,145	\$12,446	\$39,484	\$51,911	\$59,443	\$70,743	\$78,691

<sup>\*</sup> Data summarize characteristics of the broader population residing in ZIP codes of sampled cases.

<sup>+</sup> Among children meeting denominator criteria (n=151), no information available for 4 members (2.7%) due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=147 (97.3%).

<sup>+</sup> Among children meeting denominator criteria (n=151), no information available for 4 members (2.7%) due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=147 (97.3%).

<sup>+</sup> Among children meeting denominator criteria (n=151), no information available for 4 members (2.7%) due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=147 (97.3%).

Table 8. Proportion of Sip Codes Categorized as Urban

Description	Mean	SD	Min	25th Percentile	Median	75th Percentile	Max
Children meeting denominator criteria (n=147) +	80.8	29.6	0	71.3	97.4	100	100
Children meeting numerator criteria (n=14)	63.4	44.7	0	0.3	95.3	100	100

<sup>\*</sup> Data summarize characteristics of the broader population residing in ZIP codes of sampled cases. + Among children meeting denominator criteria (n=151), no information available for 4 members (2.7%) due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=147 (97.3%).